Pima Community College
Fee Schedule for Use of College Facilities

Fee per

Hour Half Day

Room/Space Rental Fees (reduced rates may apply):

Room Type
Classroom/Meeting Room (small) 40.00
Lecture Room/Meeting Room (large) 50.00
Specialty Classroom/Studio/Lab 50.00
Computer Classroom/Lab 100.00
Lobby 50.00
Community Room 60.00
Cafeteria (1 section) 75.00
Outdoor Space 50.00

Outdoor Seating
Vendor/ Info Table (per table)
Parking Lot (per lot)

Fitness & Sport Sciences

Athletic Fields/Gymnasium 50.00

Athletic Courts (per court) 50.00

Co-Sponsored Athletic Events 15.00
Note:

Half Day rental is for up to 4 hours
Full Day rental is for up to 9 hours

75.00
100.00
100.00
200.00
100.00
125.00
150.00
100.00
200.00

50.00
150.00

Parking Lot Usage (Half Day) is for 300 Vehicles up to 6 hours
Parking Lot Usage (Full Day) is for 300 Vehicles up to 12 hours

Non-Profit Organizations qualify for a 50% reduction in the Room Rates shown above.

(All additional fees and equipment rentals are not included)

Full Day

150.00
200.00
200.00
400.00
200.00
250.00
300.00
200.00
200.00

50.00
300.00

Fee per
Event

Equipment Fees (full rates always apply):
Standard (default) room equipment: 80.00
IT, A/V and Computer/Projector
including PA System/microphones are
charged at a fixed rate.

Any additional equipment:

Arrangements can be made through facility use contact,
subject to availability and prevailing rental rates.

Other Fees (full rates always apply):

PCC Staff 50/hr/emp
Custodial Per Contract
Room Setup 30/hr
Administrative Fee (10% of total) Per Event
Security/College Police *Per Contract

*College Police reserves the right to determine the number of security personnel
deployed/required for an event based on the estimated number of attendees and
the type of event. Overtime costs could be incurred.
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